Incident Date

9/19/2021

9/19/2021
9/19/2021
9/19/2021
9/19/2021
9/19/2021
9/19/2021
9/19/2021
9/19/2021

9/19/2021
9/19/2021
9/19/2021
9/19/2021
9/19/2021

9/19/2021
9/19/2021
9/19/2021

9/19/2021

9/19/2021

9/19/2021

9/19/2021

9/19/2021

Report Number

RMP21-007171
RMP21-007172
RMP21-007173

RMP21-007174
RMP21-007175
RMP21-007176

RMP21-007177

RMP21-007178
RMP21-007179

RMP21-007180

RMP21-007181

RMP21-007182

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

2310 ALGONQUIN PKWY
3300 KIRCHOFF RD
2602 FREMONT ST

4724 ARBOR DR

4724 ARBOR DR

1445 HICKS RD

1445 HICKS RD

2407 SCHOOL DR

3477 ALGONQUIN RD

3250 KIRCHOFF RD
4718 ARBOR DR

4710 ARBOR DR

5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR

BROOKMEADE DR/
MAGNOLIA DR

ALG/53
4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE
2801 ALGONQUIN RD

2801 ALGONQUIN RD

PLUM GROVE DR/
SYCAMORE LN

APPROX LOC: 2113
CAMPBELL ST

APPROX LOC: 2627
CAMPBELL ST

3000 KIRCHOFF RD

Location Name
EAST PARK APTS
NWCH RM OUTPATIENT

THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD
THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD
WINGS PROGRAM, INC.

WINGS SHELTER DO NOT SAY

HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS

CHASE BANK

THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD
THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD
FOUNTAINS ON CARRIAGEWAY

NW RECOVERY

PLUM CREEK SUPPORTIVE
LIVING

PLUM CREEK SUPPORTIVE
LIVING

JEWEL

Incident

TOWED VEHICLE LOG
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
LOUD PARTY
THREAT

TOWED VEHICLE LOG
WIRELESS 911 INFO
AMBULANCE CALL
IMPROPER SECURITY

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
PARKING COMPLAINT
PARKING COMPLAINT

TRAFFIC STOP
WIRELESS 911 INFO
AMBULANCE CALL

AMBULANCE CALL

WIRELESS 911 INFO

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

Disposition

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

CITATION ISSUED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

9/20/2021 9:06:42 AM



Incident Date

9/19/2021

9/19/2021
9/19/2021
9/19/2021
9/19/2021
9/19/2021

9/19/2021

9/19/2021
9/19/2021
9/19/2021
9/19/2021

9/19/2021
9/19/2021
9/19/2021

9/19/2021
9/19/2021
9/19/2021
9/19/2021
9/19/2021
9/19/2021

9/19/2021

9/19/2021
9/19/2021

Report Number
RMP21-007183
RMP21-007184

RMP21-007185
RMP21-007186

RMP21-007187
RMP21-007188
RMP21-007189
RMP21-007190

RMP21-007191
RMP21-007192

RMP21-007193
RMP21-007194
RMP21-007195
RMP21-007196

RMP21-007197
RMP21-007198

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

3705 PHEASANT DR

208 COLLEGE CROSSING
3301 CAMPBELL ST

5104 TOLLVIEW DR

2455 PLUM GROVE RD

EAST FRONTAGE RD /
SYCAMORE LN

ROHLWING RD / EUCLID
AVE

5015 WEBER DR

3100 FALCON CT W
2211 ALGONQUIN RD
5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR

2204 ALGONQUIN RD
2200 ALGONQUIN RD

2650 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

5400 ASTOR LN

3900 OWL DR

1317 GOLF RD
WEBER DR / BIRCH LN
3508 MALLARD CT

APPROX LOC:4010
EMERSON AVE

SCHOOL DR / MEADOW
DR

4726 ARBOR DR
PARK ST / DOVE ST

Location Name

COMMUNITY CENTER

KIMBALL HILL PARK

NB LEFT TURN LANE

AUTO ZONE

THREE FOUNTAINS ON THE

LAKE

LA FLOR DE IZUCAR
SHELL STATION

SARATOGA APTS

JIMMY JOHNS

WB SCHOOL

THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD

WB PARK

Incident

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
ACCIDENT

AMBULANCE CALL
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

MOTORIST ASSIST

MOTORIST ASSIST

CHILD CUSTODY DISPUTE
CODE 3

ACCIDENT

PARKING COMPLAINT

IMPROPER SECURITY
SUBJECT STOP
911 WRONG NUMBER

PUBLIC SERVICE
PREMISES CHECK
HAZARD

MOTORCYCLE COMPLAINT

AMBULANCE CALL

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

SPECIAL

CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE

JUVENILE NUISANCE

Disposition
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
OTHER/UNFOUNDED

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

9/20/2021 9:06:42 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Location Name Incident Disposition

9/19/2021 RMP21-007199 4718 ARBOR DR THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD FAMILY PROBLEM REPORT WITH NO ARREST

9/19/2021 APPROX LOC:5200 CARRIAGEWAY COURT CONDOS WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
CARRIAGEWAY DR

9/19/2021 RMP21-007200 2600 BROOKWOOD WAY CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
DR

9/19/2021 RMP21-007200 2600 BROOKWOOD WAY CHECK FOR WELL BEING REPORT WITH NO ARREST
DR

9/19/2021 APPROX LOC:3500 TEAL WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
CT

9/19/2021 2600 BROOKWOOD WAY  2ND FLOOR DISTURBANCE
DR

9/19/2021 RMP21-007201 2600 BROOKWOOD WAY SUICDAL SUBJECT REPORT WITH NO ARREST

DR

9/20/2021 9:06:42 AM



