



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
9/19/2021		2310 ALGONQUIN PKWY	EAST PARK APTS	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/19/2021	RMP21-007171	3300 KIRCHOFF RD	NWCH RM OUTPATIENT	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/19/2021	RMP21-007172	2602 FREMONT ST		LOUD PARTY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/19/2021	RMP21-007173	4724 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	THREAT	
9/19/2021		4724 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/19/2021		1445 HICKS RD	WINGS PROGRAM, INC.	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/19/2021	RMP21-007174	1445 HICKS RD	WINGS SHELTER DO NOT SAY	AMBULANCE CALL	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
9/19/2021	RMP21-007175	2407 SCHOOL DR		IMPROPER SECURITY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/19/2021	RMP21-007176	3477 ALGONQUIN RD	HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
9/19/2021	RMP21-007177	3250 KIRCHOFF RD	CHASE BANK	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/19/2021		4718 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/19/2021		4710 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/19/2021	RMP21-007178	5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR	FOUNTAINS ON CARRIAGEWAY	PARKING COMPLAINT	CITATION ISSUED
9/19/2021	RMP21-007179	BROOKMEADE DR / MAGNOLIA DR		PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/19/2021	RMP21-007180	ALG/53		TRAFFIC STOP	
9/19/2021		4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	NW RECOVERY	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/19/2021		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	PLUM CREEK SUPPORTIVE LIVING	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/19/2021		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	PLUM CREEK SUPPORTIVE LIVING	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/19/2021		PLUM GROVE DR / SYCAMORE LN		WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/19/2021	RMP21-007181	APPROX LOC: 2113 CAMPBELL ST		TRAFFIC STOP	
9/19/2021	RMP21-007182	APPROX LOC: 2627 CAMPBELL ST		TRAFFIC STOP	
9/19/2021		3000 KIRCHOFF RD	JEWEL	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
9/19/2021	RMP21-007183	3705 PHEASANT DR	COMMUNITY CENTER	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/19/2021	RMP21-007184	208 COLLEGE CROSSING		ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/19/2021		3301 CAMPBELL ST	KIMBALL HILL PARK	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/19/2021		5104 TOLLVIEW DR		ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
9/19/2021		2455 PLUM GROVE RD		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/19/2021	RMP21-007185	EAST FRONTAGE RD / SYCAMORE LN		MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/19/2021	RMP21-007186	ROHLWING RD / EUCLID AVE	NB LEFT TURN LANE	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/19/2021	RMP21-007187	5015 WEBER DR		CHILD CUSTODY DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/19/2021	RMP21-007188	3100 FALCON CT W		CODE 3	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/19/2021	RMP21-007189	2211 ALGONQUIN RD	AUTO ZONE	ACCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/19/2021	RMP21-007190	5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	THREE FOUNTAINS ON THE LAKE	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/19/2021	RMP21-007191	2204 ALGONQUIN RD	LA FLOR DE IZUCAR	IMPROPER SECURITY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/19/2021	RMP21-007192	2200 ALGONQUIN RD	SHELL STATION	SUBJECT STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/19/2021		2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR		911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/19/2021	RMP21-007193	5400 ASTOR LN	SARATOGA APTS	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/19/2021	RMP21-007194	3900 OWL DR		PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/19/2021	RMP21-007195	1317 GOLF RD	JIMMY JOHNS	HAZARD	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
9/19/2021	RMP21-007196	WEBER DR / BIRCH LN		MOTORCYCLE COMPLAINT	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
9/19/2021		3508 MALLARD CT		AMBULANCE CALL	
9/19/2021		APPROX LOC:4010 EMERSON AVE		WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/19/2021		SCHOOL DR / MEADOW DR	WB SCHOOL	SPECIAL	
9/19/2021	RMP21-007197	4726 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/19/2021	RMP21-007198	PARK ST / DOVE ST	WB PARK	JUVENILE NUISANCE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
9/19/2021	RMP21-007199	4718 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	FAMILY PROBLEM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/19/2021		APPROX LOC:5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR	CARRIAGEWAY COURT CONDOS	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/19/2021	RMP21-007200	2600 BROOKWOOD WAY DR		CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/19/2021	RMP21-007200	2600 BROOKWOOD WAY DR		CHECK FOR WELL BEING	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/19/2021		APPROX LOC:3500 TEAL CT		WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/19/2021		2600 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	2ND FLOOR	DISTURBANCE	
9/19/2021	RMP21-007201	2600 BROOKWOOD WAY DR		SUICDAL SUBJECT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST